## FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTINUING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland Park, a Florida municipal corporation (the "City") and Hill International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Consultant") entered into that certain Agreement for Project Management and Owner's Representative Services dated February 11, 2021 (the "Original Agreement"), and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement expires on February 10, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Section 4 of the Original Agreement provides that the agreement may be renewed for additional two (2) year periods; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agree to extend the Original Agreement for an additional two (2) years, up to and including February 10, 2025; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, Consultant and City agree to the following:

- 1. The Whereas clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed.
- 2. The Original Agreement is hereby extended for an additional two (2) year period, up to and including February 10, 2025.
- 3. All other terms and provisions of the Original Agreement not otherwise modified by this First Amendment are hereby ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned in the Original Agreement.

CONSULTANT:	CITY:
Hill International, Inc., a Delaware corporation	CITY OF OAKLAND PARK, a Florida municipal corporation
Wartydad	
By: Eladio Castrodad, First Vice President	By: David Hebert, City Manager